
Energy (GeV)

0 0.5 1 1.5 2 2.5 3 3.5 4 4.5 5

C
ou

nt
s

1

10

 = 1.1µ
 12.03%⊕ = 2% µ/σ

 2%≈p/p δ

 = -1 GeV/cbeamP

Energy (GeV)

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

C
ou

nt
s

1

10

210

 = 2.15µ
 9.12%⊕ = 2% µ/σ

 2%≈p/p δ

 = -2 GeV/cbeamP

Energy (GeV)

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14

C
ou

nt
s

1

10

210

 = 3.25µ
 8.4%⊕ = 2% µ/σ

 2%≈p/p δ

 = -3 GeV/cbeamP

Energy (GeV)

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18

C
ou

nt
s

1

10

210

 = 4.35µ
 6.43%⊕ = 2% µ/σ

 2%≈p/p δ

 = -4 GeV/cbeamP

Energy (GeV)

2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22

C
ou

nt
s

1

10

210

 = 6.53µ
 6.17%⊕ = 2% µ/σ

 2%≈p/p δ

 = -6 GeV/cbeamP

Energy (GeV)

5 10 15 20 25 30

C
ou

nt
s

1

10

210
 = 8.74µ

 4.89%⊕ = 2% µ/σ
 2%≈p/p δ

 = -8 GeV/cbeamP

Energy (GeV)

5 10 15 20 25 30

C
ou

nt
s

1

10

210
 = 12.92µ

 4.26%⊕ = 2% µ/σ
 2%≈p/p δ

 = -12 GeV/cbeamP

Energy (GeV)

10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30

C
ou

nt
s

1

10

210

 = 17.09µ
 4.07%⊕ = 2% µ/σ

 2%≈p/p δ

sPHENIX Preliminary

 = -16 GeV/cbeamP



Vertical Hodoscope Finger (5mm)
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 5
 T

ow
er

 E
ne

rg
y 

Su
m

 (A
.U

.)
×

5 

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

0

100

200

300

400

500

Before Position Correction

Vertical Hodoscope Finger (5mm)
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

 5
 T

ow
er

 E
ne

rg
y 

Su
m

 (A
.U

.)
×

5 

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

100

200

300

400

500

sPHENIX Preliminary

After Position Correction

Energy	Across	Hodoscope	



Input Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

M
ea

su
re

d 
En

er
gy

 (G
eV

)

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16
Data, HV = 1100V

Data, HV = 1200V

input - 0.00058*EinputFit, E

sPHENIX Preliminary

Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

(E
)/<

E>
σ

0.025

0.03

0.035

0.04

0.045

0.05

0.055

0.06

Data, HV = 1100V

Data, HV = 1200V

E 5.0%/⊕ 1.4% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆Fit, 

sPHENIX Preliminary

Pb	Glass	



Input Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

M
ea

su
re

d 
En

er
gy

 (G
eV

)

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18
 Incident Angle°UIUC 10

 2
input - 0.0019*EinputFit, E

 Incident Angle°THP 10
 2
input - 0.0015*EinputFit, E

 Incident Angle°UIUC 45
 2
input + 0.0010*EinputFit, 1.08*E

sPHENIX Preliminary

Input Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

In
pu

t E
ne

rg
y

M
ea

su
re

d 
En

er
gy

0.9

0.95

1

1.05

1.1

Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

(E
)/<

E>
σ

0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.2
 Incident Angle°UIUC 10

E 12.3%/⊕ 2.6% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆Fit, 
 Incident Angle°THP 10

E 13.8%/⊕ 1.6% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆Fit, 
E 11.4%/⊕ 1.5% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆ Simulation: °10

 Incident Angle°UIUC 45
E 11.9%/⊕ 1.2% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆Fit, 

E 11.0%/⊕ 0.1% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆ Simulation: °45

sPHENIX Preliminary

Center	of	Tower	



Input Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

M
ea

su
re

d 
En

er
gy

 (G
eV

)

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18
 Incident Angle°UIUC 10

 2
input - 0.0016*EinputFit, E

 Incident Angle°THP 10
 2
input - 0.0013*EinputFit, E

 Incident Angle°UIUC 45
 2
input + 0.0003*EinputFit, 1.09*E

sPHENIX Preliminary

Input Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

In
pu

t E
ne

rg
y

M
ea

su
re

d 
En

er
gy

0.9

0.95

1

1.05

1.1

Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

(E
)/<

E>
σ

0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.2

 Incident Angle°UIUC 10

E 15.3%/⊕ 3.6% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆Fit, 

 Incident Angle°THP 10

E 16.1%/⊕ 3.3% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆Fit, 

 Incident Angle°UIUC 45

E 15.6%/⊕ 0.1% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆Fit, 

sPHENIX Preliminary

Posi:on	Corrected	



THP	Center	of	Tower	

Input Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

M
ea

su
re

d 
En

er
gy

 (G
eV

)

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

 Incident Angle°10

 2
input - 0.0015*EinputFit, E

sPHENIX Preliminary

Input Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

In
pu

t E
ne

rg
y

M
ea

su
re

d 
En

er
gy

0.9

0.95

1

1.05

1.1

Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

(E
)/<

E>
σ

0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.2

 Incident Angle°10

E 13.8%/⊕ 1.6% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆Fit, 

E 11.4%/⊕ 1.5% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆ Simulation:  °10

sPHENIX Preliminary



THP	Posi:on	Corrected	

Input Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

M
ea

su
re

d 
En

er
gy

 (G
eV

)

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

 Incident Angle°10

 2
input - 0.0013*EinputFit, E

sPHENIX Preliminary

Input Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

In
pu

t E
ne

rg
y

M
ea

su
re

d 
En

er
gy

0.9

0.95

1

1.05

1.1

Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

(E
)/<

E>
σ

0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.2

 Incident Angle°10

E 16.1%/⊕ 3.3% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆Fit, 

sPHENIX Preliminary



UIUC	Center	of	Tower	

Input Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

M
ea

su
re

d 
En

er
gy

 (G
eV

)

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18
 Incident Angle°10

 2
input - 0.0019*EinputFit, E

 Incident Angle°45
 2
input + 0.0010*EinputFit, 1.08*E

sPHENIX Preliminary

Input Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

In
pu

t E
ne

rg
y

M
ea

su
re

d 
En

er
gy

0.9

0.95

1

1.05

1.1

Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

(E
)/<

E>
σ

0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.2
 Incident Angle°10

E 12.3%/⊕ 2.6% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆Fit, 

E 11.4%/⊕ 1.5% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆ Simulation: °10

 Incident Angle°45

E 11.9%/⊕ 1.2% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆Fit, 

E 11.0%/⊕ 0.1% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆ Simulation: °45
sPHENIX Preliminary



UIUC	Posi:on	Corrected	

Input Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

M
ea

su
re

d 
En

er
gy

 (G
eV

)

0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18
 Incident Angle°10

 2
input - 0.0016*EinputFit, E

 Incident Angle°45
 2
input + 0.0003*EinputFit, 1.09*E

sPHENIX Preliminary

Input Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

In
pu

t E
ne

rg
y

M
ea

su
re

d 
En

er
gy

0.9

0.95

1

1.05

1.1

Energy (GeV)
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

(E
)/<

E>
σ

0

0.02

0.04

0.06

0.08

0.1

0.12

0.14

0.16

0.18

0.2
 Incident Angle°10

E 15.3%/⊕ 3.6% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆Fit, 

 Incident Angle°45

E 15.6%/⊕ 0.1% ⊕p/p) δE/E = 2% (∆Fit, 

sPHENIX Preliminary


